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PLEASE ADDRE®® ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COVIA%Y, TONOPAH. NEVADA

¥r. J. H. Whiteman, President
The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada,
o972 Bullitt Building, Philadelphia, Pa.
Dear Sir: .
I founi your letter of April 23rd relative to

the Silver Chief on my return from Luning.
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I tcok fourteen samples of various kinds - the

highest being 33.5 ounces silver, which weas froﬁ sorted

ore at the Chance tunnel. The next highest velue was

‘e

27.8 ounces silver from bne of the quartz streaks. Other

samples on the quartz streasks gave very little in silver
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content. Their whole system of veins consists of very
- small quartz stringers in granite, their width verying
from 3 to 6 inches. Some trace of volesnic msterial
other then the granite is found in connection with the
veins but the entire group of claims gives vefy litile
encoufagement for orebodies of any éommercial size.
Ur. Spehcer's report on the Silver Chief is returned

under separate cover,

Yours very truly, y
VA ar 7P DY S

General Superinténdent.
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CLASS OF SERVICE

i e Y SR . COPY OF

" Day Letter

o WESTERN UNION TELEGRAM

If no class of service is desig- s
;| nated the message will be trane- - =
| mitted as a full-rate telegram. -

70, 1920.
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THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PHILADELPHIA

r, /s H. Blackburn, Gen'l Supt.,
Tcnopah Hénizg Company of Ievade,
Tonopak, levadi,.

-

Dear I'r, Blackburnie

' i Some Philadelphia parties have to-day
brougkt to our ntiention o prorerty cvme’ by Dr, D. 4. Tmith,
¥nown at the Silver Chief Ilines, located in the Sauta Fe
mining district, Lineral County, levada, 8+ miles ncrtheact
of Iyning. A revort on tlis property has heen made by
rr. L. B. Spencer, a mining engineer of Hawthorne, Hevodae
“e have no* yet hnd submitted to ue the terms, but the porty
presenting it jntimated that satisfactory temms could e
arranged.

T+ is said that this pronerity has heen

etone:l to the extent of having taken out about $40,000 worth
of ore, and that a drift has been run 200 Teet on the wvein
within the last scveral months, and that work is still ioing
oll, I+ 45 also clairmed that this drift has hesn throu Frout
in ore. mhe vein is very narrow, put the thousit has
cccured to ua that nocsitly this mi St serve as & feeder to
our Lillers mill, if the ore is amennable Lo treatment, It
is possible that mining could e conducted rather cheaply,
znd i the ore in place averages anything like the sorples
mven in ¥r, Spencer's report, it might interest us fron th2
point of view of nrocuring some additional ore for the I1illers
wilil, In adlition to that, .a rich wvein of this kind migh?t
lead to larger stcpeéca. -

' I think it would be well foxr you to talie
a look ot this property ac soon as posczible, after receint of
n wire from us stating that satisfactory terms have vecn
arranged. The parties daily expect word from Dr. "mith
stating his terms, ond I ar now writing, 2nd sendin?’ this
rezort, so that it will be on its journey.

I would thank you tc exercise great core
ol

with this report and see that i% is returne: to our office.

Very truly yours,

CHIGINAL i

President,




